



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 330/2021, CM APPL. 32746/2021 & CM APPL. 32747/2021**

RAM PAL SAINI Appellant

Through: Mr. T. S. Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

ANIL KUMAR Respondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **21.03.2024**

At joint request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 15th October, 2024.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with convenience compilations before the next date of hearing.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 21, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any