



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 330/2021**

RAM PAL SAINI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. T.S. Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

ANIL KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 32747/2021 (interim relief) & CM APPL. 32746/2021 (stay)

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch. Adjournment requested by both sides as they are trying to settle the dispute.
2. Relist on 20.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any