



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 330/2021, CM APPL. 32746/2021, CM APPL. 32747/2021
RAM PAL SAINIAppellant

Through: Mr. T. S Ahuja, Mr. Varun S. Ahuja
and Ms. Yukta Batra, Advocates *via*
video-conferencing.

versus

ANIL KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Alok Sharma and Ms. Tanvi
Madan, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
03.09.2025

%

Mr. T.S. Ahuja, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the settlement talks between the parties have failed, and the matter needs to be heard.

Accordingly, re-notify on 15th January 2026.

Let written synopsis be filed by the appellant in compliance of order dated 21.03.2024, before the next date of hearing.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

SS