



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 330/2021, CM APPL. 32746/2021, CM APPL. 32747/2021

RAM PAL SAINI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. T.S. Ahuja, Mr. Varun Ahuja,
Ms. Yukta Batra, Mr. Anil Kumar and
Ms. Yashika Suneja, Advocates

versus

ANIL KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tanvi Madan and Mr. Alok
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

1. The written arguments have been filed and the matter is ripe for arguments.
2. List for arguments on 21.05.2026 on *top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 13, 2026

N